OWNER’S MANUAL
HAWKER FLEX® Li3
THE POWER OF LITHIUM
AM-HFL3-OM
Rev AA  May 2022
OWNER’S MANUAL
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Min
Voltage
(V)
Max
Voltage
(V)
Nominal
Energy
(kWh)
Nominal
Capacity
(Ah)
24-L1-20-4.7 25.55 19.6 29.4 4.7 185
24-L1-24-9.5 25.55 19.6 29.4 9.5 370
24-L1-24-14.2 25.55 19.6 29.4 14.2 555
36-L1-40-8.1 36.5 28.0 42.0 8.1 222
36-L1-40-12.2 36.5 28.0 42.0 12.2 333
36-L1-42-12.2 36.5 28.0 42.0 12.2 333
36-L1-42-16.2 36.5 28.0 42.0 16.2 444
36-L1-42-20.3 36.5 28.0 42.0 20.3 555
36-L1-46-16.2 36.5 28.0 42.0 16.2 444
36-L1-46-20.3 36.5 28.0 42.0 20.3 555
36-L1-46-24.3 36.5 28.0 42.0 24.3 666
36-L1-46-28.4 36.5 28.0 42.0 28.4 777
36-L1-48-20.3 36.5 28.0 42.0 20.3 555
36-L1-48-24.3 36.5 28.0 42.0 24.3 666
36-L1-48-28.4 36.5 28.0 42.0 28.4 777
36-L1-48-32.4 36.5 28.0 42.0 32.4 888
36-L1-48-36.5 36.5 28.0 42.0 36.5 999
48-L1-60-7.6 51.1 39.2 58.8 7.6 148
48-L1-60-11.3 51.1 39.2 58.8 11.3 222
48-L1-62-11.3 51.1 39.2 58.8 11.3 222
48-L1-62-15.1 51.1 39.2 58.8 15.1 296
48-L1-62-18.9 51.1 39.2 58.8 18.9 370
48-L1-64-15.1 51.1 39.2 58.8 15.1 296
48-L1-64-18.9 51.1 39.2 58.8 18.9 370
48-L1-64-22.7 51.1 39.2 58.8 22.7 444
48-L1-64-26.5 51.1 39.2 58.8 26.5 518
48-L1-66-18.9 51.1 39.2 58.8 18.9 370
48-L1-66-22.7 51.1 39.2 58.8 22.7 444
48-L1-66-26.5 51.1 39.2 58.8 26.5 518
48-L1-66-30.3 51.1 39.2 58.8 30.3 592
48-L1-66-34.0 51.1 39.2 58.8 34.0 666
48-L1-72-30.3 51.1 39.2 58.8 30.3 592
48-L1-72-34.0 51.1 39.2 58.8 34.0 666
48-L1-72-37.8 51.1 39.2 58.8 37.8 740
48-L1-72-41.6 51.1 39.2 58.8 41.6 814
48-L1-72-45.5 51.1 39.2 58.8 45.5 888
48-L1-72-49.2 51.1 39.2 58.8 49.2 962
48-L1-72-52.9 51.1 39.2 58.8 52.9 1036
48-L1-72-56.7 51.1 39.2 58.8 56.7 1110
Term/Abbreviation Explanation/Description
ABI Advanced Battery Interface
BDI Battery Discharge Interface
BMS Battery Management System